

Household Goods Carrier Tariff Haul of Fame Movers 413-345-2019 , <u>hauloffamemovers@gmail.com</u> Tariff Number 1 Effective Date: 10/3/2020

This tariff contains all the rates and regulations that apply to the provision of intrastate and interstate moving of household goods by Haul of Fame Movers. Haul of Fame Movers principal office is located at 52 Oakcrest Drive, Westfield, Massachusetts, 01085. The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities will have this tariff on file and a copy can be available to inspect upon request.

Table Of Contents

Title Page1	l
Table of Contents	2
Section 1: Service Charges	
1.1 Hourly Rates and Charges	3
1.2 Travel Time Charges	
1.3 Minimum Hourly Charges	.4
Section 2: Additional Services / Fees	
2.1 Long Distance Moving4	
2.2 Packing/Unpacking Charges	4
2.3 Junk Removal and Associated Fees	
2.4 Supply Charges	
2.5 Waiting Time/Delays	5
Section 3: Rules and Regulations	
3.1 Computing Charges	5
3.2 Contract Terms/Conditions and Bill of Lading	
3.3 Claims	6

Section 1: Service Charges

1.1 Hourly Rates and Charges

Our hourly rates are the same all year around. After the minimum hourly charge (described in section1.3) the hours for jobs will be calculated in fifteen-minute increments. When the hourly charges are calculated the time will be rounded up to the next fifteen-minute increment, if it falls in between the incremental time periods. For example if the clock ends at 12:24pm, for billing purposes it will be rounded up to 12:30pm. If a multiple day job requires a truck to sit overnight, there will be a "sit" fee associated with that job.

Number of Movers

Two Movers, Labor Only Two Movers and a Truck Three Movers and a Truck Four Movers and a Truck Additional Mover Additional Truck Sit Fee

Hourly Rate

\$120.00/Hour \$130.00/Hour \$175.00/Hour \$220.00/Hour \$45.00/Per Man Per Hour \$100/Day \$75/Per Truck Per Day

1.2 Travel Time Charges

Travel time will begin upon departure. Return travel will be determined by using GPS and selecting the fastest route for trucks to use. If a crew runs into traffic in between the pick up and delivery, that time will be included into the billing.

Travel time for all moves will be charged from Haul of Fame Mover's principal office location, which is 52 Oakcrest Dr. Westfield, MA 01085. Customers will be charged for travel time from the crew's departure from the office to the pickup location and then returning to the office from the delivery location.

Listed below are fuel/mileage charges associated with moves that will cover a long distance.

Number of MilesFlat Rate Charge50-74 Miles\$5075-99 Miles\$75100 Miles\$100These prices repeat through every 100 miles after.

1.3 Minimum Hourly Charges

Haul of Fame Movers has a Three Hour Minimum Charge associated with moves involving a truck. For moves that do not involve a truck, there will be a three hour minimum charge associated with the move.

Section 2: Other Moving Related Services

2.1 Long Distance Moving

The following charges are based on moves greater than 150 airtime miles. Long distance moves are calculated by the pound and by the mile. Tolls and fuel are also factored into the final price, which Haul of Fame Movers may produce receipts for at the clients request.

\$0.75 per pound \$0.99 per mile Read section 1.2 for fuel

2.2 Packing Charges

Haul of Fame Movers offers packing services, but does not offer unpacking services for customers. The charges for packing only jobs will be calculated by adding the hourly rate for labor plus the MSRP of all the packing supplies used for that job. For pack and move jobs to be done on the same day, the hourly rate for the whole time will be the hourly rate with a truck plus the MSRP of all the packing supplies used for the job.

2.3 Junk Removal and Associated Fees

Haul of Fame Movers provides junk removal services. All junk removal inquiries must send pictures to Haul of Fame Movers of all the materials/items we are getting rid of or do a virtual walk through to show us everything. We require this because we must get a sense of the inventory so we can properly price out the job. Junk removal jobs are flat rates that coincide with a dump fee and these rates are listed below. The Pricing is formulated as a combination of estimating the volume space multiplied by weight. If a junk removal job requires multiple pick up truck loads, the charge will be formulated by adding another flat rate based on the amount of items left. For example if a job took one and half loads of a pick up truck, the total for that job would be \$450 before adding any additional fees that may be associated with that job. Haul of Fame Movers does NOT get rid of paints, chemicals, explosives, or any toxic materials.

<u>Size</u>	<u>Rate</u>
Half Pickup Truck Full	\$150
One Pickup Truck Full	\$200

16' Box Truck Full \$500

Additional Junk Removal Fees

A, Dump Fee - \$ 50

- B, Mattress/Box Spring \$30
- C, Heavy Construction Materials in excess (concrete, tiles, shingles) \$75

D, Television - \$40

E, Appliances - \$50

2.4 Supply Charges

Supplies will be billed individually as used on each job. Located below is the list of all the supply charges.

A, Tape - \$5.00/Roll (Charged per roll, partial use of a roll will round up to a full tape roll charge.)

B, Shrink Wrap - \$40/Roll (Charged per quarter roll of use)

C, Mattress Bag - \$10/Bag (Charged per bag)

D, Television Prep - \$20/TV (When a client doesn't have the original packaging for their television, Haul of Fame Movers must prep the TV in order to move it. This includes wrapping in a blanket and applying protective cardboard)

E, Floor Protection - \$20/Entryway \$100/Roll (Ram board cut to size and installed in high traffic entryway to protect floors from dirt/damage)

2.5 Waiting/Time Delays

In the case of any deadtime, waiting, or delays that are not the fault of Haul of Fame Movers, customers will be charged the hourly rate of the job for that time incurred.

Section 3: Rules and Regulations

3.1 Computing Charges:

Haul of Fame Movers computes the total of each job by multiplying the hourly rate by the amount of hours worked, then adding any additional services separate from the hourly rate. Junk removal jobs are flat rates that we calculate from estimating the volume space multiplied by weight.

3.2 Contract Terms/Conditions and Bill of Lading

Every customer will be provided with a copy of the bill of lading and contract terms and conditions prior to the job and required to review and sign before any work is done. Prior to job a \$100 security deposit is required in order to secure the desired service date. Cancellation of any job will result in the loss of security deposit. Security deposits are to be subtracted from the overall bill at the end of service.

3.3 Claims

Haul of Fame Movers is NOT liable for any damage to items packed by the client. We are only responsible if blatant negligence occurs from the crew which directly causes visibly noticeable physical damage to the item resulting from transporting during the move. If damage is found, the customer must fill out the damage claim form during the given time period described below. Damage claims will not be honored until charges of the move are paid for in full. Haul of Fame Movers reserves the right to repair the damage(s) in question.

A, All claims of damage, loss, or billing issues must be presented in writing within forty eight hours time after the job is done. Claims for concealed damage must be submitted with proper evidence of the crew being the cause of the damage within 96 hours of completing the job.

B, Damage claims will not be honored until charges of the move are paid for in full.